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Options Made Easy

Entry Expire No. of Strike Entry Exit Exit Gain or Net Gain Cumulative
Date Month Contracts Price Price Date Price Loss Commission or Loss Gain or Loss

12,000.00$     
4/1/2009 UPS Jul '09 2 50 C 4.30 5/11/2009 7.18 576.00$      15.50$             560.50$       12,560.50$     
4/6/2009 JCI Jan '11 1 10 C 7.27 5/11/2009 10.40 313.00$      15.00$             298.00$       12,858.50$     
4/2/2009 USB Jan '11 1 10 C 8.40 5/12/2009 8.90 50.00$        15.00$             35.00$         12,893.50$     

3/16/2009 ABC Aug '09 3 30 C 3.90 6/11/2009 7.70 1,140.00$   16.00$             1,124.00$    14,017.50$     
3/17/2009 CX Jan '11 2 2.5 C 4.30 6/15/2009 8.30 800.00$      15.50$             784.50$       14,802.00$     
3/31/2009 CSCO Jan '11 2 15 C 4.85 6/15/2009 6.05 240.00$      15.50$             224.50$       15,026.50$     
4/1/2009 GE Jan '11 3 10 C 3.30 6/15/2009 4.50 360.00$      16.00$             344.00$       15,370.50$     
5/4/2009 KO Jan '11 1 40 C 7.35 6/15/2009 10.20 285.00$      15.00$             270.00$       15,640.50$     
5/4/2009 CBI Jan '11 1 5 C 7.40 6/15/2009 8.40 100.00$      15.00$             85.00$         15,725.50$     
5/5/2009 ESLR Jan '11 9 2.5 C 1.30 6/15/2009 1.10 (180.00)$     19.00$             (199.00)$     15,526.50$     
7/6/2009 DIA Sep '09 3 82 P 3.60 7/13/2009 3.15 (135.00)$     16.00$             (151.00)$     15,375.50$     
4/3/2009 QQQQ Oct '09 1 29 C 6.40 8/17/2009 13.70 730.00$      15.00$             715.00$       16,090.50$     

6/24/2009 MGM Jan '11 2 2.5 C 5.00 9/1/2009 6.00 200.00$      15.50$             184.50$       16,275.00$     
7/14/2009 AA Jan '11 4 10 C 2.50 9/1/2009 3.60 440.00$      16.50$             423.50$       16,698.50$     
7/14/2009 GE Jan '11 3 10 C 3.20 9/1/2009 4.45 375.00$      16.00$             359.00$       17,057.50$     
7/23/2009 AMAT Jan '11 4 12.5 C 2.95 9/1/2009 2.75 (80.00)$       16.50$             (96.50)$       16,961.00$     
8/7/2009 NOK Jan '11 2 10 C 4.80 9/1/2009 4.60 (40.00)$       15.50$             (55.50)$       16,905.50$     
8/7/2009 C Jan '11 5 2.5 C 2.05 9/1/2009 2.65 300.00$      17.00$             283.00$       17,188.50$     

8/10/2009 LVS Jan '11 2 12 C 5.70 9/25/2009 8.40 540.00$      15.50$             524.50$       17,713.00$     
7/21/2009 DIA Oct '09 3 88 C 3.91 10/6/2009 9.52 1,683.00$   16.00$             1,667.00$    19,380.00$     
8/17/2009 DIA Dec '09 1 95 P 7.40 11/4/2009 1.83 (557.00)$     15.00$             (572.00)$     18,808.00$     
8/17/2009 SPY Dec '09 1 100 P 7.30 11/4/2009 1.95 (535.00)$     15.00$             (550.00)$     18,258.00$     
9/1/2009 QQQQ Jan '10 3 40 P 3.07 11/4/2009 1.26 (543.00)$     16.00$             (559.00)$     17,699.00$     

10/22/2009 DIA Mar '10 2 100 P 5.25 11/4/2009 6.70 290.00$      15.50$             274.50$       17,973.50$     
10/27/2009 QQQQ Jan '11 1 45 P 6.25 11/4/2009 6.68 43.00$        15.00$             28.00$         18,001.50$     
11/19/2009 QQQQ Jan '11 2 44 P 4.85 12/1/2009 4.75 (20.00)$       15.50$             (35.50)$       17,966.00$     
11/19/2009 SPY Dec '10 2 90 P 5.35 12/1/2009 4.80 (110.00)$     15.50$             (125.50)$     17,840.50$     

4/6/2009 NFLX Jan '10 1 40 C 9.56 12/17/2009 13.80 424.00$      15.00$             409.00$       18,249.50$     
5/22/2009 KO Jan '11 1 45 C 6.50 12/22/2009 12.90 640.00$      15.00$             625.00$       18,874.50$     



1/6/2010 LVS Jan '11 2 17.5 C 5.00 2/2/2010 3.25 (350.00)$     15.50$             (365.50)$     18,509.00$     
3/17/2010 EP Jan '12 4 10 C 2.90 5/7/2010 3.35 180.00$      16.50$             163.50$       18,672.50$     
12/3/2009 MCD Jun '10 2 60 C 4.90 5/10/2010 10.40 1,100.00$   15.50$             1,084.50$    19,757.00$     
1/11/2010 RVBD Jan '11 4 12.5 C 2.70 5/10/2010 3.15 180.00$      16.50$             163.50$       19,920.50$     
2/1/2010 NFLX Jan '11 1 65 C 8.30 5/17/2010 44.00 3,570.00$   15.00$             3,555.00$    23,475.50$     

2/22/2010 UPS Jul '10 2 55 C 4.90 5/17/2010 11.60 1,340.00$   15.50$             1,324.50$    24,800.00$     
4/21/2010 ABX Jan '11 2 40 C 4.55 5/19/2010 7.20 530.00$      15.50$             514.50$       25,314.50$     
5/27/2010 QQQQ Jan '12 1 45 C 7.09 6/4/2010 7.00 (9.00)$         15.00$             (24.00)$       25,290.50$     
5/25/2010 AMR Jan '11 8 7.5 C 1.41 6/17/2010 2.30 712.00$      18.50$             693.50$       25,984.00$     
6/9/2010 AXP Jan '11 2 40 C 4.53 6/22/2010 6.02 298.00$      15.50$             282.50$       26,266.50$     

6/11/2010 MSFT Jan '11 2 22.5 C 4.18 6/23/2010 3.95 (46.00)$       15.50$             (61.50)$       26,205.00$     
6/16/2010 LVS Jan '11 3 30 C 4.00 6/30/2010 2.10 (570.00)$     16.00$             (586.00)$     25,619.00$     
7/21/2010 AUY Jan '11 14 10 C 0.85 7/27/2010 0.68 (238.00)$     21.50$             (259.50)$     25,359.50$     
7/2/2010 MSFT Jan '11 4 22.5 C 2.79 7/29/2010 4.10 524.00$      16.50$             507.50$       25,867.00$     

7/19/2010 APA Jan '11 1 90 C 6.36 8/5/2010 13.03 667.00$      15.00$             652.00$       26,519.00$     
7/9/2010 ANF Jan '11 3 40 C 3.50 8/19/2010 2.56 (282.00)$     16.00$             (298.00)$     26,221.00$     

8/16/2010 INTC Jan '11 4 17.5 C 2.87 8/20/2010 2.30 (228.00)$     16.50$             (244.50)$     25,976.50$     
7/30/2010 AKAM Jan '11 3 35 P 3.35 8/23/2010 1.48 (561.00)$     16.00$             (577.00)$     25,399.50$     
6/14/2010 AMGN Jan '11 2 55 P 4.35 8/31/2010 6.30 390.00$      15.50$             374.50$       25,774.00$     
8/11/2010 BA Jan '12 1 65 P 10.75 9/1/2010 13.00 225.00$      15.00$             210.00$       25,984.00$     
8/11/2010 CVX Jan '12 1 75 P 9.80 9/1/2010 10.05 25.00$        15.00$             10.00$         25,994.00$     
8/11/2010 MMM Jan '12 1 80 P 10.49 9/1/2010 10.85 36.00$        15.00$             21.00$         26,015.00$     
8/6/2010 APA Jan '11 1 95 P 8.78 9/2/2010 10.10 132.00$      15.00$             117.00$       26,132.00$     
5/3/2010 HPQ Jan '11 3 50 P 3.92 9/8/2010 11.18 2,178.00$   16.00$             2,162.00$    28,294.00$     

7/26/2010 AMZN Jan '11 1 130 C 7.65 9/22/2010 25.38 1,773.00$   15.00$             1,758.00$    30,052.00$     
7/7/2010 MSFT Jan '11 7 25 C 1.70 9/23/2010 1.20 (350.00)$     18.00$             (368.00)$     29,684.00$     

8/12/2010 BRCM Jan '11 5 30 P 2.35 9/30/2010 1.22 (565.00)$     17.00$             (582.00)$     29,102.00$     
8/18/2010 LVS Jan '11 2 30 C 4.60 10/19/2010 8.25 730.00$      15.50$             714.50$       29,816.50$     
9/3/2010 DIA Nov '10 3 104 C 3.68 10/19/2010 6.35 801.00$      16.00$             785.00$       30,601.50$     

8/30/2010 SLW Jan '12 2 22.5 C 5.80 11/10/2010 14.00 1,640.00$   15.50$             1,624.50$    32,226.00$     
9/2/2010 DD Jan '12 3 45 C 4.00 11/10/2010 6.10 630.00$      16.00$             614.00$       32,840.00$     
9/2/2010 SPY Dec '11 1 110 C 10.86 11/17/2010 15.09 423.00$      15.00$             408.00$       33,248.00$     
9/2/2010 QQQQ Jan '12 2 45 C 5.65 11/17/2010 9.25 720.00$      15.50$             704.50$       33,952.50$     
9/7/2010 KO Jan '12 3 60 C 3.85 1/7/2011 5.60 525.00$      16.00$             509.00$       34,461.50$     

9/27/2010 IBM Jan '11 2 135 C 5.30 1/14/2011 13.70 1,680.00$   15.50$             1,664.50$    36,126.00$     
11/8/2010 PCX Jan '12 7 15 C 1.60 1/20/2011 8.00 4,480.00$   18.00$             4,462.00$    40,588.00$     
12/2/2010 SPY Dec '11 1 125 C 8.45 1/31/2011 10.05 160.00$      15.00$             145.00$       40,733.00$     



1/27/2011 DD Jan '12 2 50 C 4.05 3/2/2011 6.50 490.00$      15.50$             474.50$       41,207.50$     
1/4/2011 MET Jan '12 3 50 C 4.00 3/3/2011 2.50 (450.00)$     16.00$             (466.00)$     40,741.50$     

12/13/2010 CVX Jan '12 2 90 C 6.00 3/10/2011 13.35 1,470.00$   15.50$             1,454.50$    42,196.00$     
12/20/2010 MON Jan '12 1 70 C 6.40 3/10/2011 7.40 100.00$      15.00$             85.00$         42,281.00$     
1/10/2011 ADM Jan '12 2 30 C 4.70 3/16/2011 6.50 360.00$      15.50$             344.50$       42,625.50$     

12/27/2010 JPM Jan '12 3 45 C 4.00 3/17/2011 4.20 60.00$        16.00$             44.00$         42,669.50$     
1/18/2011 HD Jan '12 3 35 C 3.75 3/17/2011 3.50 (75.00)$       16.00$             (91.00)$       42,578.50$     

12/13/2010 GE Jan '12 6 17.5 C 1.90 3/18/2011 2.96 636.00$      17.50$             618.50$       43,197.00$     
12/13/2010 AMAT Jan '12 6 12.5 C 2.00 3/21/2011 3.50 900.00$      17.50$             882.50$       44,079.50$     
12/13/2010 WAG Jan '12 5 40 C 2.29 3/22/2011 3.36 535.00$      17.00$             518.00$       44,597.50$     

9/3/2010 CAT Jan '12 1 70 C 11.45 3/30/2011 41.30 2,985.00$   15.00$             2,970.00$    47,567.50$     
12/2/2010 MRO Jan '12 1 30 C 6.65 4/18/2011 21.10 1,445.00$   15.00$             1,430.00$    48,997.50$     
2/3/2011 GLD Jan '12 1 140 C 8.20 4/26/2011 12.90 470.00$      15.00$             455.00$       49,452.50$     
1/3/2011 BA Jan '13 1 75 C 8.00 5/11/2011 12.45 445.00$      15.00$             430.00$       49,882.50$     

3/21/2011 JPM Jan '13 1 45 C 6.75 5/11/2011 5.35 (140.00)$     15.00$             (155.00)$     49,727.50$     
4/20/2011 AXP Jan '13 1 45 C 7.50 5/11/2011 9.15 165.00$      15.00$             150.00$       49,877.50$     
12/6/2010 VZ Jan '13 2 30 C 4.50 5/12/2011 7.53 606.00$      15.50$             590.50$       50,468.00$     
5/11/2011 CAT Jan '12 1 100 P 7.50 6/14/2011 11.15 365.00$      15.00$             350.00$       50,818.00$     
5/23/2011 IWM Jan '12 1 81 P 7.31 6/14/2011 7.48 17.00$        15.00$             2.00$           50,820.00$     
6/1/2011 XLE Jan '12 1 80 P 8.40 6/14/2011 9.70 130.00$      15.00$             115.00$       50,935.00$     

6/24/2011 GLD Jan '12 1 145 P 6.98 7/5/2011 6.05 (93.00)$       15.00$             (108.00)$     50,827.00$     
7/5/2011 BHI Jan '13 1 75 C 13.00 7/8/2011 12.67 (33.00)$       15.00$             (48.00)$       50,779.00$     
7/5/2011 XLE Jan '13 1 70 C 12.75 7/8/2011 12.35 (40.00)$       15.00$             (55.00)$       50,724.00$     

7/13/2011 BHI Jan '13 1 75 C 13.60 7/18/2011 14.00 40.00$        15.00$             25.00$         50,749.00$     
7/13/2011 XLE Jan '13 1 70 C 12.70 7/18/2011 12.60 (10.00)$       15.00$             (25.00)$       50,724.00$     
7/19/2011 BHI Jan '13 1 80 C 13.10 8/2/2011 11.40 (170.00)$     15.00$             (185.00)$     50,539.00$     
7/19/2011 XLE Jan '13 1 70 C 13.75 8/2/2011 12.60 (115.00)$     15.00$             (130.00)$     50,409.00$     
7/19/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 56 C 7.42 8/2/2011 6.67 (75.00)$       15.00$             (90.00)$       50,319.00$     
6/15/2011 BHI Jan '12 1 70 P 7.30 8/10/2011 13.75 645.00$      15.00$             630.00$       50,949.00$     
6/24/2011 XLE Jan '13 1 70 P 9.75 8/10/2011 13.45 370.00$      15.00$             355.00$       51,304.00$     
7/18/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 56 P 6.36 8/10/2011 9.19 283.00$      15.00$             268.00$       51,572.00$     
8/18/2011 XLE Jan '13 1 65 P 11.10 8/24/2011 10.65 (45.00)$       15.00$             (60.00)$       51,512.00$     
8/11/2011 CSCO Jan '13 1 10 C 6.40 9/6/2011 5.60 (80.00)$       15.00$             (95.00)$       51,417.00$     
9/7/2011 SPY Jan '13 1 122 C 11.46 9/19/2011 11.77 31.00$        15.00$             16.00$         51,433.00$     
9/7/2011 LVS Jan '13 1 50 C 10.20 9/26/2011 8.40 (180.00)$     15.00$             (195.00)$     51,238.00$     

9/27/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 50 C 10.64 10/19/2011 10.92 28.00$        15.00$             13.00$         51,251.00$     
9/27/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 52 C 9.38 10/19/2011 9.71 33.00$        15.00$             18.00$         51,269.00$     



9/20/2011 SPY Sep '12 1 122 C 11.61 11/9/2011 12.59 98.00$        15.00$             83.00$         51,352.00$     
9/27/2011 XOM Jan '13 1 72.5 C 9.73 11/9/2011 11.55 182.00$      15.00$             167.00$       51,519.00$     
9/2/2011 SPY Jun '12 1 118 P 11.71 11/11/2011 7.90 (381.00)$     15.00$             (396.00)$     51,123.00$     
9/9/2011 XOM Jan '13 1 72.5 P 11.55 11/28/2011 8.70 (285.00)$     15.00$             (300.00)$     50,823.00$     

9/26/2011 QQQ Jun '12 1 58 P 8.29 11/28/2011 6.79 (150.00)$     15.00$             (165.00)$     50,658.00$     
9/26/2011 QQQ Jun '12 1 60 P 9.58 11/28/2011 8.01 (157.00)$     15.00$             (172.00)$     50,486.00$     

12/20/2011 HNZ Jan '14 1 50 C 6.40 1/3/2012 6.50 10.00$        15.00$             (5.00)$         50,481.00$     
11/11/2011 XOM Jan '14 1 77.5 C 12.00 1/9/2012 14.70 270.00$      15.00$             255.00$       50,736.00$     
11/11/2011 MRK Jan '14 1 30 C 7.60 1/9/2012 8.70 110.00$      15.00$             95.00$         50,831.00$     
10/21/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 50 C 11.31 2/15/2012 14.28 297.00$      15.00$             282.00$       51,113.00$     
10/21/2011 QQQ Jan '13 1 52 C 10.07 2/15/2012 12.65 258.00$      15.00$             243.00$       51,356.00$     
1/17/2012 COP Jan '14 1 75 C 6.40 3/6/2012 8.60 220.00$      15.00$             205.00$       51,561.00$     

10/28/2011 LVS Jan '13 1 50 C 9.70 4/26/2012 11.15 145.00$      15.00$             130.00$       51,691.00$     
10/28/2011 DD Jan '14 1 45 C 9.50 5/4/2012 10.35 85.00$        15.00$             70.00$         51,761.00$     
11/15/2011 INTC Jan '14 1 20 C 6.75 5/4/2012 8.45 170.00$      15.00$             155.00$       51,916.00$     
1/17/2012 HNZ Jan '14 1 50 C 6.10 5/4/2012 5.40 (70.00)$       15.00$             (85.00)$       51,831.00$     
1/25/2012 AXP Jan '14 1 50 C 7.60 5/4/2012 13.80 620.00$      15.00$             605.00$       52,436.00$     
2/17/2012 JPM Jan '14 1 35 C 7.40 5/4/2012 9.65 225.00$      15.00$             210.00$       52,646.00$     
3/13/2012 XLK Jan '14 1 25 C 6.20 5/4/2012 5.60 (60.00)$       15.00$             (75.00)$       52,571.00$     

Totals Averages Year Gain/Loss % Gain/Loss
Trades 122 40,571.00$ 332.55$  
Wins 84 68.85% 49,182.00$ 585.50$  2009 6,874.50$  57.29%
Losses 38 31.15% (8,611.00)$  (226.61)$ 2010 15,078.00$ 125.65%
Ratio 5.71 2011-2012 18,618.50$ 155.15%
Largest Win $4,462.00
Largest Loss ($586.00)
Maximum Drawdown $1,681.00

Stock and option trading have large potential rewards, but also large potential risks.
You must be aware of the risks and willing to accept them in order to invest in the market.
Don’t trade with money you can’t afford to lose. This is neither a solicitation nor an offer to buy/sell any stock.




